Stockholder, severally and not jointly and severally, acknowledges and agrees that such Existing Azteca Stockholder
shall forfeit any and all rights to the number of shares of Parent Class A Common Stock (as adjusted for stock splits,
share dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like) set forth below next to such Existing Azteca
Stockholders' name; and

(ii) in the event the last sale price of the Parent Class A Common Stock does not equal or exceed $15.00 per
share (as adjusted for stock splits, share dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like) for any 20 trading
days within at least one 30-trading day period within 60 months following the Effective Time, each Existing Azteca
Stockholder, severally and not jointly and severally, acknowledges and agrees that such Existing Azteca Stockholder
shall forfeit any and all rights to the number of shares of Parent Class A Common Stock (as adjusted for stock splits,
share dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like) set

3

Name of Seller

Shares Forfeited upon Failure to

Reach $12.50 Price Target

Pursuant to Section 1(a)(i)

Shares Forfeited upon Failure to

Reach $15.00 Price Target

Pursuant to Section 1(a)(ii)

Sponsor 296,614 315,152
Fleissig 22,816 24,242
Alban 22,816 24,242
Engelman 7,130 7,576
Ayub 7,130 7,576

Total 356,506* 378,788*

* Subject to adjustment for stock splits, share dividends, reorganizations, recapitalizations and the like.

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

forth below next to such Existing Azteca Stockholders' name), in addition to any shares of Parent Class A Common
Stock forfeited pursuant to Section 1(b)(i) herein.

(c) Failure to Reach Price Targets; Forfeiture by Sellers. From and after the Effective Time, in the event the trading
price of the Parent Class A Common Stock does not exceed certain price targets, each Seller, severally and not jointly and